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Food category

Citrus fruits

Pome fruits

Stone fruits

Berries and small fruits

Miscellaneous fruits

Root and tuber vegetables

Fruiting vegetables

Brassica vegetables

Leaf vegetables

Herbs and edible flowers
Legume vegetables

Stem vegetables

Pulses

Oilseeds
QOil fruits

Cereals

Teas, coffee, herbal
infusions, cocoa and carobs

Hops

Commodities from

swine/bovine/sheep/goat/eq

uine

Commodities from

bovine/sheep/goat/equine/o

ther farmed terrestrial
animals

Milk

* Limit of determination.

Table 1

Products

Grapefruits, oranges, lemons, limes,
mandarins

Apples, pears, quinces, medlars,
loquats/ Japanese medlars

Apricots, peaches

Cherries

Table grapes, wine grapes
Strawberries

Table olives

Avocados

Mangoes

Potatoes

Carrots

Tomatoes, aubergines/ eggplants
Sweet peppers/ bell peppers
Cucumbers/ courgettes
Melons, watermelons
Broccoli

Lettuces, escaroles/ broad-leaved
endives

Basil and edible flowers

Beans (with pods), peas (with pods)
Celeries

Globe artichokes

Beans, lentils, peas, lupins/ Lupini
beans

Soyabeans

Olives for oil production
Barley

Maize/ corn, wheat
Teas

Coffee beans

Liver, edible offals

Muscle, edible offals

Cattle, sheep, goat, horse

Source: based on SANTE/11226/2021 [Annex V]
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Source: Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/334

Maximum residue levels for thiamethoxam

Thiamethoxam (mg/kg)

Old MRL

0.15

0.3

0.6
0.4
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.2
0.07
0.3
0.2
0.7
0.5
0.15

0.3

15

0.3

0.5

0.04

0.04
0.4
0.4
0.05
20
0.2
0.09

0.2

0.05

New MRL

0.01*

0.01*

0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*

0.01*

0.02*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*

0.01*

0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.01*
0.05*
0.05*
0.05*

0.02*

0.02*

0.01*
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Disclaimer: Under no circumstances shall COLEAD be liable for any loss, damage, liability or
expense incurred or suffered that is claimed to have resulted from the use of information
available on this website or any link to external sites. The use of the website is at the user’s sole
risk and responsibility. This information platform was created and maintained with the financial
support of the European Union. Its contents do not, however, reflect the views of the European
Union.
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