

## Maximum residue levels for thiamethoxam

Published by AGRINFO on 22 Feb 2023

For more information see the [full record](#) on the AGRINFO website – where you can also view the latest [AGRINFO Update](#) newsletters and [search](#) the database.

## Tables & Figures

Table 1 Maximum residue levels for thiamethoxam			
Food category	Products	Thiamethoxam (mg/kg)	
		Old MRL	New MRL
Citrus fruits	Grapefruits, oranges, lemons, limes, mandarins	0.15	0.01*
Pome fruits	Apples, pears, quinces, medlars, loquats/ Japanese medlars	0.3	0.01*
Stone fruits	Apricots, peaches	0.07	0.01*
	Cherries	0.6	0.01*
Berries and small fruits	Table grapes, wine grapes	0.4	0.01*
	Strawberries	0.3	0.01*
Miscellaneous fruits	Table olives	0.4	0.01*
	Avocados	0.5	0.01*
	Mangoes	0.2	0.01*
Root and tuber vegetables	Potatoes	0.07	0.01*
	Carrots	0.3	0.01*
Fruiting vegetables	Tomatoes, aubergines/ eggplants	0.2	0.01*
	Sweet peppers/ bell peppers	0.7	0.01*
	Cucumbers/ courgettes	0.5	0.01*
	Melons, watermelons	0.15	0.01*
Brassica vegetables	Broccoli	0.3	0.01*
Leaf vegetables	Lettuces, escaroles/ broad-leaved endives	5	0.01*
Herbs and edible flowers	Basil and edible flowers	1.5	0.02*
Legume vegetables	Beans (with pods), peas (with pods)	0.3	0.01*
Stem vegetables	Celeries	1	0.01*
	Globe artichokes	0.5	0.01*
Pulses	Beans, lentils, peas, lupins/ Lupini beans	0.04	0.01*
Oilseeds	Soyabbeans	0.04	0.01*
Oil fruits	Olives for oil production	0.4	0.01*
Cereals	Barley	0.4	0.01*
	Maize/ corn, wheat	0.05	0.01*
Teas, coffee, herbal infusions, cocoa and carobs	Teas	20	0.05*
	Coffee beans	0.2	0.05*
Hops		0.09	0.05*
Commodities from swine/bovine/sheep/goat/eq uine	Liver, edible offals	0.2	0.02*
Commodities from bovine/sheep/goat/equine/o ther farmed terrestrial animals	Muscle, edible offals	0.02	0.02*
Milk	Cattle, sheep, goat, horse	0.05	0.01*

\* Limit of determination.  
Source: based on SANTE/11226/2021 [Annex V]



  
[www.agrinfo.eu](http://www.agrinfo.eu)

Source: Commission Regulation (EU) [2023/334](#)

Maximum residue levels for thiamethoxam

Copyright © COLEAD 2026, AGRINFO is funded by the European Union and implemented by COLEAD.

**Disclaimer:** *Under no circumstances shall COLEAD be liable for any loss, damage, liability or expense incurred or suffered that is claimed to have resulted from the use of information available on this website or any link to external sites. The use of the website is at the user's sole risk and responsibility. This information platform was created and maintained with the financial support of the European Union. Its contents do not, however, reflect the views of the European Union.*